
CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 
SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL 
 
PROJECT: CITYWIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT ON-CALL 
CONSULTING SERVICES 

RFx Number: 6000001749 
 
PROJECT NO.: N/A 
 
 

Date: February 10, 2025 Time: 1:00PM Location:  PCH5W 

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E:MAIL 

Anna York – Contracts Specialist I Office of the City Engineer  

 

602-534-3691 

 

anna.york@phoenix.com  

 
Kandi Kawolsky – Procurement 
Manager  Office of the City Engineer (602) 256-4108 kandi.kawolsky@phoenix.gov  

James Marshall – Environmental 
Program Coordinator  Office of City Engineer  ------------------------- -------------------------------------------------- 

Holly Land – Environmental 
Quality Specialist 

Office of City Engineer ------------------------- -------------------------------------------------- 

  
Tariq Abdellatif - Environmental 
Quality Specialist 

 Office of City Engineer   ------------------------- 
  
 -------------------------------------------------- 
 

 
Andrea Love - Environmental 
Quality Specialist 

 
 Office of City Engineer 
 

  ------------------------- ------------------------------------------------- 

 
Maria Scudder- Environmental 
Quality Specialist 

    Aviation Department   ------------------------- 
 
----------------------------------------------- 
 

Rebecca Godley –  
Environmental Quality Specialist 
 

   Aviation Department  ------------------------- 
 
 ----------------------------------------------- 
 

 
Shelly Christensen    Atlas Technical Consultants       shelly.christensen@oneatlas.com  

 
 Heather Rapoza   Western Technologies     hrapoza@sharedservicegroup.com  
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Arianne Godwin 
 
 Pinyon Environmental 

 
  

 
godwin@pinyon-env.com  
 

 
 Natalie Lively 
 

. Terracon Consultants    natalie.lively@terracon.com 

 
 Brooks Dillard 
 

 GHD   brooks.dillard@ghd.com  

 
 Dave Laney 
 

 Stantec    

 
 Dana Justice 
 

  SCS Engineers   djustice@scsengineers.com  

  
Mike Myers AZTEC Engineering Group    mmyers@aztec.us  

  
James Farrow Terraphase Engineering Inc      

  
Kaycee Zeller   Partner ESI    kzeller@partneresi.com  

 
 Michael Romero 
 

 Dudek   
  
mromero@dudek.com  
 

 
 Iain Olness 
 

 SCS Engineers     
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Natasha Johnson 

 
  GHD 

 
  

 
 natasha.johnson@ghd.com  
 

  
Diana Brandon  Speedie & Associates  602-997-6391  dbrandon@speedie.net  

 
Ana Paredes 
 

SWCA Environmental 
Consultants  ana.paredes@swca.com  

 
Maria Chryssofos 
 

Stantec Consulting Svcs  maria.chryssofos@stantec.com  

 
James Farrow  
 

Terraphase   james.farrow@terraphase.com  

 
Angela Balliet 
 

Brown and Caldwell  aballiet@brwncald.com  

 
Nick Sabatine 
 

Sevee & Maher Engineers  nick.sabatine@sme-engineers.com  

 
Matt Grondin 
 

Sevee & Maher Engineers  matt.grondin@sme-engineers.com  

 
David Regonini, 
 

Western Technologies - 
RMA   

 
Dave Laney 
 

Stantec  dave.laney@stantec.com  

 
  



CITY OF PHOENIX, ARIZONA 
DESIGN AND CONSTRUCTION PROCUREMENT – MEETING ATTENDANCE 

 
SUBJECT:  PRE-SUBMITTAL 
 
PROJECT: CITYWIDE ENVIRONMENTAL SITE ASSESSMENT ON-CALL 
CONSULTING SERVICES  

RFx Number: 6000001749 
 
PROJECT NO.: N/A 
 
 

Date: February 10, 2025 Time: 1:00PM Location:  PCH5W 

NAME / TITLE FIRM TELEPHONE NO. E-MAIL 
 
Jeremy Jacobson 

 
  VERTEX 

 
  

 
 jjacobson@vertexeng.com  
 

   
Barb Sylvester  Brown and Caldwell   bsylvester@brwncald.com  

 
Chris Funk 
 

AZTEC Engineering Group  cfunk@aztec.us  

 
Jennifer Thies 
 

Terracon  jennifer.thies@terracon.com  

 
Edwin Vandegrift 
 

Broadbent & Associates  evandegrift@broadbentinc.com  

 
Gina Ireland 
 

Dudek  gireland@dudek.com  

 
Bianca A. Rivera 
 

Terracon  bianca.rivera@terracon.com  

 
Glenna McMahon 
 

Dudek  gmcmahon@dudek.com  

 
Brianne Ramirez 
 

Terracon Consultants  brianne.ramirez@terracon.com  

 
Crystal Mueller 
 

Atlas Technical Consultants  Crystal.Mueller@oneatlas.com  

 
John Burton 

Civil & Environmental 
Consultants, Inc. 
 

602.301.9391 jburton@cecinc.com  
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Reinaldo Freitas 

 
  Alisto Engineering Group 

 
  

 
 rfreitas@alisto.com  
 

  
Julie Powers   Atlas   480-235-2518 julie.powers@oneatlas.com 

 
Richard Hunter  
 

Ninyo & Moore 602-617-5688 Rhunter@ninyoandmoore.com  

 
Betsy Miller  
 

Partner Engineering & 
Science Inc.  602-619-5664 bmiller@partneresi.com  

 
Chelsea Heinz-Brown 
 

AZTEC 602-763-7875 chbrown@aztec.us  

 
Alexander Wilcox 
 

Alpha Geotechnical  602-377-7701 awilcox@alphageotech.com  

 
Michelle Fowler  
 

Alpha Geotechnical 602-568-8067 mfowler@alphageotech.com  

 
Steve Suthstand  
 

AZTEC 602-290-4774 ssuthstand@aztec.us  

 
Kimberly Cook  
 

Grouse Mountain 
Environmental Consultants  602-696-0739 kcook@gmecwy.com  

 
Chris Gates  
 

Sevee & Maher Engineers 480-227-2305 csg@sme-engineers.com  

Greg Dozer  Adams & Wendt  602-510-7274 gdozer@adams-wendt.com  




